Amounts previously included in property, plant and equipment 2,116

108,206

By class:

Other properties leased for own use, carried at

 depreciated cost 108,002

Plant and equipment, carried at depreciated cost 204

108,206

The following table summarises the impact of transition to HKFRS 16 on retained profits at 1 January 2019.

Retained

profits

HK$’000

At 31 December 2018 and 1 January 2019 (previously stated) 21,944

Impact of adopting HKFRS 16 (12,593)

At 1 January 2019 (restated) 9,351

106 Li Bao Ge Group Limited Annual Report 2019

For the year ended 31 December 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(continued)

4 Changes in Accounting Policies (continued)
HKFRS 16, Leases (continued)

(b) Lessee accounting and transitional impact (continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the consolidated statement of financial

position at 1 January 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Consolidated statement of

financial position (extract)

31 December

2018

(As previously

presented)

Impacts of

adopting

HKFRS 16

1 January

2019

(As restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment (note 16) 49,842 (2,116) 47,726

Right-of-use assets (note 17) – 108,206 108,206

Current liabilities

Accruals, provision and deposits received 18,386 (1,318) 17,068

Obligations under finance leases (note 31) 195 (195) –

Lease liabilities (note 30) – 43,068 43,068

Non current liabilities

Lease liabilities (note 30) – 77,195 77,195

Obligations under finance leases (note 31) 67 (67) –

Net assets 123,283 (12,593) 110,690

Equity

Retained profits 21,944 (12,593) 9,351

(c) Impact on the financial result, segment results and cash flows of the Group

After the initial recognition of right-of-use assets and lease liabilities as at 1 January 2019, the Group as a

lessee is required to recognise interest expense accrued on the outstanding balance of the lease liability,

and the depreciation of the right-of-use asset, instead of the previous policy of recognising rental expenses

incurred under operating leases on a straight-line basis over the lease term. This results in a positive impact

on the reported loss from operations in the Group’s consolidated income statement, as compared to the